3/4/25, 9:24 AM Gmail - Re: R-22VA

M Gmall Aqib Majeed <viamed.aqgib.majeed@gmail.com>

Re: R-22VA

Boris Mirniy <boris.mirniy@safire-med.ru> 3 March 2025 at 08:06
Reply-To: Boris Mirniy <boris.mirniy@safire-med.ru>

To: Agib Majeed <viamed.agib.majeed@gmail.com>

Cc: elena samsonova <elena.samsonova@safire-med.ru>

Dear Aqib,

this time purchasing company will be from Indonesia:

Company Name: PT LANCAR JAYA INDO TRADING

Company address: JL.BIDADARI 1 NO.10 Lingkungan Basangkasa, Seminyak Badung Bali Indonesia
NPWP / Tax ID Number: 613945617905000

Please prepare proforma invoice and send it to me and Elena. The quantity as in previous Pl 200*pack of 2.

C yBaxkeHunem,
MupHbIi Bopuc.

2% cadpalip

+7 495 215 10 31 oduc/office
+7 910 405 57 67 mob6./mobile

Best regards,
Boris Mirniy.

3% safire

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=07ddd72f30&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f; 18255594 76818533014 &simpl=msg-f: 1825559476818533014&mb=1 1/10



3/4/25, 9:24 AM Gmail - Re: R-22VA

OT: "Aqib Majeed" <viamed.aqib.majeed@gmail.com>
Komy: "boris mirniy" <boris.mirniy@safire-med.ru>
OTtnpaBneHHble: [MaTHMUa, 21 Pepanb 2025 1 13:14:45
Tema: Re: R-22VA

Hello

Good morning

Can you please confirm the quantity you require and the shipping address so | can wok out carriage costs.
Please let me know.

Kind regards

Aqib Majeed
Office Administrator
Viamed Ltd.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

email: agib.majeed@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

Please note: Viamed is enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to
the main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it,
is prohibited and may be unlawful.

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=07ddd72f30&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f; 18255594 76818533014 &simpl=msg-f: 1825559476818533014&mb=1 2/10
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If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the
subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Fri, 21 Feb 2025 at 10:02, Boris Mirniy <boris.mirniy@safire-med.ru> wrote:
Dear Aqib,
Elena will send you the details of the company, that will be the buyer, so you can issue a ne Proforma Invoce.

C yBaxeHuem,
MupHbIN Bopuc.

2% cacpatip

+7 495 215 10 31 oduc/office
+7 910 405 57 67 mob6./mobile

Best regards,
Boris Mirniy.

2% safire

OT: "Agib Majeed" <viamed.agib.majeed@gmail.com>
Komy: "boris mirniy" <boris.mirniy@safire-med.ru>
OtnpaBneHHble: MaTtHuuya, 21 despanb 2025 r 12:20:16
Tema: Re: R-22VA

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=07ddd72f30&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f: 18255594 76818533014 &simpl=msg-f: 1825559476818533014&mb=1 3/10



3/4/25, 9:24 AM Gmail - Re: R-22VA
Hello Boris

Good morning

Yes, that is correct the price are still the same.
Please let me know if | can assist with anything else.
Kind regards

Aqib Majeed
Office Administrator
Viamed Ltd.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

email: agib.majeed@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

Please note: Viamed is enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls
to the main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on
it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the
subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Wed, 19 Feb 2025 at 12:13, Boris Mirniy <boris.mirniy@safire-med.ru> wrote:
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=07ddd72f30&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f: 18255594 76818533014 &simpl=msg-f: 1825559476818533014&mb=1 4/10
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Dear Aqib,
as discussed in November, we would like to place the order that was suspended. Can you please confirm that the prices are the
same as in Pl attached?
Elena (she is in CC), will confirm the Buyer and Delivery address.

C yBaxeHuem,
MwupHbI Bopwuc.

2% cacpatip

+7 495 215 10 31 oduc/office
+7 910 405 57 67 mo6./mobile

Best regards,
Boris Mirniy.

2% safire

OT: "Aqib Majeed" <viamed.aqib.majeed@gmail.com>
Komy: "boris mirniy" <boris.mirniy@safire-med.ru>
OTtnpaBneHHble: YeTsepr, 14 Hoabpb 2024 r 14:42:19
Tema: Re: R-22VA

Hello Boris

Good morning

That is fine, | will delete this proforma.

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=07ddd72f30&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f: 18255594 76818533014 &simpl=msg-f: 1825559476818533014&mb=1 5/10



3/4/25, 9:24 AM Gmail - Re: R-22VA

Thank you for updating me and will be looking forward to hear from you in February.
Kind regards

Aqib Majeed
Office Administrator
Viamed Ltd.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

email: agib.majeed@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

Please note: Viamed is enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone
calls to the main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance
on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the
subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Thu, 14 Nov 2024 at 11:40, Boris Mirniy <boris.mirniy@safire-med.ru> wrote:
Dear Aqib,
we checked the current stock, and as we would need install most of sensors next summer, we decided to postpone placing
this order on February, so the sensors are fresh with good remeining shelflife.

C yBaxkeHunem,
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=07ddd72f30&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f: 18255594 76818533014 &simpl=msg-f: 1825559476818533014&mb=1 6/10
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MwupHbI Bopuc.

2% cacpatip

+7 495 215 10 31 odwuc/office
+7 910 405 57 67 mo6./mobile

Best regards,
Boris Mirniy.

2% safire

OT: "Aqib Majeed" <viamed.aqib.majeed@gmail.com>

Komy: "boris mirniy" <boris.mirniy@safire-med.ru>

OTtnpaBneHHble: YeTBepr, 14 Hoabpb 2024 r 14:36:27

Tema: Re: R-22VA

Hello

Good morning

This is a quick email in regards to your attached proforma which expires in the next week.
If you would like to proceed with it, please make payment for the total amount.

Please let me know if you do not require this so | can update our systems.

Kind regards

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=07ddd72f30&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f: 18255594 76818533014 &simpl=msg-f: 1825559476818533014&mb=1 7110
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Aqib Majeed
Office Administrator
Viamed Ltd.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

email: agib.majeed@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

Please note: Viamed is enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone
calls to the main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance
on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in
the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Tue, 22 Oct 2024 at 14:56, Aqib Majeed <viamed.aqib.majeed@gmail.com> wrote:

Hello Boris

Good afternoon

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=07ddd72f30&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f: 18255594 76818533014 &simpl=msg-f: 1825559476818533014&mb=1 8/10
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https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=07ddd72f30&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f: 18255594 76818533014 &simpl=msg-f: 1825559476818533014&mb=1

Thank you for your order with my colleague Ryan.

Please see below for your attached proforma invoice detailing the prices and product you require.

Can you please have a look and see if all details on the proforma including addresses and are correct or if any amendments

are required.

If your happy with it and would like to proceed, could you please make payment of the Pl amount so we can convert it to a

order.

| do need to advise you though we will have a lead time of 3-4 weeks after payment is made as we are low on stock.

Please let me know if | can assist with anything else.

Kind regards

Aqib Majeed
Office Administrator
Viamed Ltd.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

email: agib.majeed@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

Gmail - Re: R-22VA
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Please note: Viamed is enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office.
Telephone calls to the main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in
reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in
the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=07ddd72f30&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f: 18255594 76818533014 &simpl=msg-f: 1825559476818533014&mb=1 10/10



